Clarke County Board of Supervisors September 9, 2020

The Clarke County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on September 9, 2020, at the Clarke County Courthouse with the following members present: Marvin McCann and Larry Keller. Dean Robins was absent. Also present, Auditor Janice White. Vice Chairman Marvin McCann called the meeting to order at 9:00 a.m. Larry Keller made a motion to approve the agenda, seconded by Marvin McCann. All Ayes.

Moved by Larry Keller, seconded by Marvin McCann to approve and sign a Vote Safe Iowa Initiative Grant Agreement with the Iowa Secretary of State Office.

Vote was: "Ayes": Marvin McCann and Larry Keller. "Nays": None. Dean Robins was absent. Signed this 9th day of September, 2020.

County Attorney Adam Ramsey arrived at 9:05 a.m. Board of Health Chairman Terry Jacobsen arrived at 9:10 a.m. Discussion was held concerning a County Public Health Administrator Share Agreement with Decatur County. More research will need to be done, so the agreement was not approved at this time.

Having completed agenda items and having no other business, Larry Keller made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Marvin McCann. All Ayes. Meeting adjourned at 10:45 a.m.

Signed: Marvin McCann, Vice-Chairman Attest: Janice M. White, Auditor